
 

 
April 1, 2025 Band Booster Minutes 

1. Call to Order & Welcome  Officers Introductions 

a. Call to Order at 7:12 pm 

b. In Attendance: Brian Paden, Deb Paden, Melissa Dinger, Jill Knauss, Melissa 

LaCagnina, Tanya Wall, Matt Yates, Vince DeNezza, Sheila DeNezza, Ranee Buck, 

Katie Hahn, Lisa Milbrand, Cheryl Attinger, Kathie Novak, Jeff Stevens, Lark 

Shirley-Stevens, Rachel Fraser 

2. Minutes - Last meeting Minutes review / posted to website 

a. Motion to accept by  Rachel Fraser, Seconded by Brian Paden 

3. Directors’ Reports 

a. Band Director, Mr. Tate   

i. Unable to Attend 

ii. Currently on FMLA 

b. Band Director, Mr. Bitner   

i. Jazz Orchestra attended Essentially Ellington festival at Temple University 

ii. March Jazz Concert went well 

1. Making an effort to invite CDSD administrators and school board 

members to concerts 

iii. MegaBand went well 

1. To celebrate school district band programs 

2. To recruit/encourage middle school band members to continue 

iv. Upcoming Events 

1. Jazz Ensembles concert on May 16th 

2. Next Week - Drumline competes at WGI in Dayton 

a. Leave Wednesday 

b. Concern who will chaperone / staff member needs to 

assigned to distribute student medications 

i. Need to follow up with students on med forms with 

the school nurse? 

ii. Staff are representative as school employees 



 

c. Matt Yates and Director Bitner will discuss how to pay bills 

incurred during the event 

3. Virginia Band Trip after Easter Weekend 

a. Director Bitner will be spearheading organization over the 

next few weeks 

b. Will schedule practices for ensembles on two upcoming 

Tuesdays for after school 

c. Director Bitner will send out educational trip form for DC 

Tech students 

i. CDHS students should inform their teachers of the 

upcoming absences 

d. Directors Bitner and Butz will be in attendance 

4. Officers Reports   

a. Treasurer’s Report –  Matt Yates  

i. Notable Expenses 

1. Credit Cards 

a. U.S. Band Membership 

b. Dayton Practice Lot fee 

c. Truck expenses 

i. Oil Change 

ii. Fuel charges 

d. University of Dayton charge 

2. Indoor Guard Wearables 

3. Final Richmond Payment 

4. Coffee Fundraiser costs 

5. Richmond Bus rental 

6. Bake Sale product purchase 

7. Indoor Drumline shirts 

8. “Final” Truck Payment  

a. Collected in error 

b. Will be refunded 

9. Student reimbursements 

ii. April will be an active month 

iii. MOtion to accept by Melissa LaCagnina, Seconded by Deb Paden 

b. Financial Secretary’s Report - Vince DeNezza  

i. Notable Deposits 

1. Two Grants 

2. KIDA check for Indoor Band-a-RAMa 



 

a. Indoor profit came in approximately $4,500 over budget 

item 

3. Wreaths Across America 

a. Should get more next quarter 

4. Coffee Sale  

a. Approximately $800 gross profits 

b. Cost to Boosters of $565 

5. Dine to Donate - approximately $47 

6. Wearables profit is down over last year 

7. Bake Sale 

8. Interest earned - $1.28 

9. Spring Trip - $7,004 

ii. Expenses 

1. Guard Expenses 

2. Staff Gifts 

3. Bank Fees 

4. Band Truck costs 

iii. Motion to accept by Matt Yates, seconded by Ranee Buck 

5. General Business   

a. Craft Show - Rachel Fraser 

i. Notes from prior 6:30 pm meeting 

ii. Concerns 

1. Directors won’t be able to attend - concern with access to school 

equipment 

a.  will oversee Friday set-up Rachel Fraser

i. May have to wait till 7pm if gym is occupied by 

sports team 

b. Jill Knauss and Katie Hahn will get Intercom & Elevator Key 

access 

i. Concern about lack of access to the office Saturday 

c. Looking to see if anyone official can be present for Friday 

set-up at a minimum 

2. Need to make sure signs came back from loan to Lower Dauphin 

Boosters 

a. May be in the band shed 

b. Brian Burns was overseeing the loan and return of signs 

3. Unsure if the Drumline understand that there is craft show and 

drumline practice on Saturday 

mailto:randjfraser@gmail.com


 

a. Rachel Fraser will raise concern with Drumline staff 

iii. Advertising - All set 

iv. Square preparation 

1. Only cash at Raffle Table 

2. Jill Knauss & Matt Yates will bring their Square receivers for 

Concessions 

v. Friday 

1. ATM is confirmed 

2. Vendor Packets are at the printer 

3. Menu is finalized 

a. Matt Yates has volunteered a Keurig, two more are desired 

for crafter table 

b. Chick-fil-a will be $7.50, pulled pork at $7 

c. Jill worked with Rachel on Crafter lunches 

4. Will need five tables in the lobby 

5. Director Bitner will get combination for band shed - should have 

templates for spaces 

a. May have additional vinyl for templates in shed 

vi. Saturday 

1. Students and volunteers arrive 5:45 am 

a. Will tell them to go to the main entrance 

2. Unclear if we will be able to use TVs for Raffle Display 

3. Concern at getting vendors on the WiFi 

a. May have students help get vendors online before opening 

4. Need to pull a student to cover elevator during set-up 

b. Coffee Sale Report - Jill Knauss 

i. About $300 in profit so far, more if sold at Craft Show 

c. Flower Sale - Kathie Novak 

i. Notices out this morning to band students 

ii. Duration runs April 1st - 22nd 

1. Orders in by the April 22nd, before the Virginia trip 

2. Order with Stauffers due on April 27th 

3. Pick Up May 7 by the Padens 

iii. Poster designed to display around school 

1. Poster says to contact band student or go to Booster website for 

orders 

2. How could non-band students pick up orders? 

a. Expectation is pick up at concert, or in band room on May 



 

8th 

3. Will send poster to Director Bitner 

d. Wearables - Sheila DeNezza 

i. Sales are low 

1. Small Indoor color guard (Upside down on printing) 

2. Will distribute drumline wearables on April 8th during drumline 

practice 

e. Dine to Donate - Melissa LaCagnina 

i. Five Guys - $463 (check incoming) 

ii. Dine out at Right Pizza tomorrow 

1. Wonderful to work with 

2. WIll count donations throughout day 

iii. Noodles and Company in May 

f. Car Wash - Lark Shirley-Stevens 

i. May 10th at First National Bank 

1. Will see if it can be moved just after Jazz Band concert 

g. Band Banquet - Sheila DeNezza  

i. Will meet with Country Club over the next week to get menu details 

ii. On books for Thursday, May 22nd 

1. Doors at 6pm 

2. Event begins at 6:30pm 

iii. Sign Up 

1. Updating Google Form 

2. Change “dietary needs” to “gluten free”? 

a. Do have option for gluten free pasta for those who register 

3. Will work with Director Bitner to get “pictures” from parents for 

Seniors presentation 

a. Can the Band app be used to collect/store pictures? 

b. Could upload existing photos to band Flickr account for 

presentation 

h. WGI - Dayton Logistics - Ranee Buck 

i. Concern about details for event 

1. Schedule at event 

2. Room assignments 

3. Departure times 

4. Point of contact name / phone number 

a. Perhaps a contact sheet for staff? 

i. Must contact through Remind - district policy 



 

b. List of parents attending Dayton? 

i. Could a list be gathered through the Band app? 

ii. Students will be at Dayton Doubletree 

iii. Concern about lack of direction/details from current drumline staff 

i. Future Drumline program - Ranee Buck 

i. Ranee proposes a meeting to to define expectations of the program 

1. Staff 

2. Teachers 

3. Boosters 

ii. Definition of expectations/ground rules 

1. Need for a professional educator to be involved in addition to 

existing techs 

iii. Look forward to recruiting/supporting next year’s participants 

1. Possible involvement of CD East in the future 

a. WGI Concerns/Restrictions may apply 

iv. Technical Staff 

1. Frustration that Cymbal tech fell through - unguided section 

practices 

2. Lack of communication and staff visibility 

3. Lack of organization of parents/volunteers to aid set-up and 

tear-down during competition 

a. Concern about Dayton venue coverage 

v. Question - was a set of tickets/wristbands purchased for Booster use? 

6. New Business  
a. Fundraising ideas - Cheryl Attinger 

i. Papa John's Fundraiser 
1. Year long program 
2. 15% comes back to program when code is used 
3. Could it be sent out to outside students / middle school? 
4. Code applies at all Papa John’s locations 

ii. Harrisburg Senators Baseball Fundraiser 
1. Can make $4 per ticket on one publicized game 
2. Could students have a table, maybe could perform the  national 

anthem? 
3. Will reach out to find dates, can arrange at the next meeting 

b. Donation of rolls for Craft Show arranged by Cheryl Attinger 
c. Ranee - can look into applying for discount/donation card for buying supplies at 

Costco 
7. Nominations open for Booster Officers 

a. New Officers 



 

i. President - (Co-Presidents) Jill Knauss & Deb Paden 
ii. Recording Secretary - Melissa LaCagnina 

iii. Vice President - Cheryl Attinger 
iv. Officer at Large - Brian Paden 

b. Continuing Officers 
i. Treasurer - Matt Yates 

ii. Financial Secretary - Vince DeNezza 
iii. Officer-At-Large - Ranee Buck 
iv. Officer-At-Large - Danny Novak 

c. Other volunteers needed 
i. Raise Right 

1.  Brian Paden offered to oversee the program 
d. Motion to accept by Lisa Millbrand, seconded by Kathie Novak 

8. Next General meeting - May 6, 2025  
a. On agenda - Marching Band uniform return 



Balances as of 

Checking Savings Paypal Venmo Credit-Main Credit-Truck
General 56,180.12$              25,034.64$        -$                -$                    

RaiseRight 590.10$                  
Student 7,301.93$                

Total 64,072.15$              25,034.64$        -$                   -$        -$                -$                    

Grand Total 89,106.79$         

Account Activity

CHECKING

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

3/3/2025 DEP 244.53$            Drumline Expenses Paypal - CDID Dues
3/3/2025 DEP 352.35$            Spring Band Trip Paypal - Trip Fees
3/3/2025 DEP 662.08$            Drumline Expenses Venmo - CDID Dues
3/5/2025 DEP 1,150.00$         Drumline Expenses Cash & Checks
3/5/2025 DEP 2,300.00$         Spring Band Trip Cash & Checks
3/5/2025 DEP 195.53$            Drumline Expenses Paypal - CDID Dues
3/5/2025 DEP 244.53$            Spring Band Trip Paypal - Trip Fees
3/5/2025 DEP 715.00$            Drumline Expenses KIDA Show Host Fee
3/11/2025 DEP 1,981.42$         Spring Band Trip Venmo - Trip Fees
3/11/2025 DEP 1.87$                New Fundraising Initiatives Venmo - Bake Sale
3/12/2025 EFT (212.25)$           Wearables Indoor Guard Show Shirts
3/12/2025 TFR (370.51)$           N/A Payment to Credit Card
3/12/2025 8130 (500.00)$           Staff Gifts K.Badalucco
3/13/2025 8131 (565.00)$           Coffee Fundraiser St. Thomas Roasters
3/13/2025 DEP 1,600.00$         Drumline Expenses Cash & Checks
3/13/2025 DEP 1,775.00$         Spring Band Trip Cash & Checks
3/13/2025 DEP 210.00$            Wearables Cash & Checks
3/18/2025 8132 (3,695.00)$        Drumline Expenses Innovative Coach (Richmond)
3/19/2025 8133 (105.94)$           Drumline Expenses K.Badalucco - Walmart Canopies
3/19/2025 8134 (48.74)$             Drumline Expenses S. Tate Split Line Item - Flowers
3/19/2025 8134 (60.81)$             New Fundraising Initiatives S. Tate Split Line Item - Bake Sale
3/24/2025 DEP 37.85$              Office Expenses Bank Fee Reversal/Refund
3/24/2025 TFR (822.84)$           N/A Payment to Credit Card
3/25/2025 EFT (700.79)$           Wearables CDID Show shirts
3/25/2025 EFT (1,302.20)$        Band Truck Lease Monthly Payment
3/25/2025 8135 (400.00)$           Chicken BBQ R.Buck initial deposit reimbursement
3/26/2025 DEP 31.30$              Wearables Venmo - Spirit Wear
3/26/2025 DEP 293.54$            Indoor Guard Expenses Paypal - Guard Dues
3/26/2025 DEP 16.17$              Wearables Paypal - Spirit Wear
3/26/2025 DEP 1,302.20$         Band Truck Lease February Refund
3/26/2025 DEP 838.00$            Wearables Cash & Checks
3/26/2025 DEP 400.00$            Spring Band Trip Cash & Checks
3/26/2025 DEP 830.00$            Coffee Fundraiser Cash & Checks
3/26/2025 DEP 875.00$            Drumline Expenses Cash & Checks
3/26/2025 DEP 381.00$            New Fundraising Initiatives Bake Sale
3/26/2025 DEP 30.00$              Grants CAF
3/26/2025 DEP 42.71$              Dine to Donate Panera Bread
3/26/2025 DEP 10.00$              Wreaths Across America Wreath Purchases
3/27/2025 EFT (1,290.00)$        N/A Payment to Credit Card
3/27/2025 EFT (349.00)$           Office Expenses CutTime LLC
3/27/2025 8136 (9,485.00)$        Spring Band Trip Final VA Trip Payment - Notable Student Travel
3/28/2025 TFR 100.00$            Spring Band Trip Student Ledger Withdrawal - E.Hoezee VA Trip Fee
3/28/2025 TFR (100.00)$           Student Reimbursements Student Ledger Withdrawal - E.Hoezee VA Trip Fee
3/28/2025 TFR 100.00$            Spring Band Trip Student Ledger Withdrawal - E.Hoezee VA Trip Fee
3/28/2025 TFR (100.00)$           Student Reimbursements Student Ledger Withdrawal - E.Hoezee VA Trip Fee
3/28/2025 TFR 165.00$            Spring Band Trip Student Ledger Withdrawal - G.Weller VA Trip Fee
3/28/2025 TFR (165.00)$           Student Reimbursements Student Ledger Withdrawal - G.Weller VA Trip Fee
3/28/2025 TFR 260.00$            Spring Band Trip Student Ledger Withdrawal - K.DeNezza VA Trip Fee
3/28/2025 TFR (260.00)$           Student Reimbursements Student Ledger Withdrawal - K.DeNezza VA Trip Fee
3/28/2025 8138 (33.48)$             Drumline Expenses S.Tate CDID Flowers Reimbursement
3/28/2025 8137 (70.00)$             New Fundraising Initiatives M.Yates Karns Reimbursement
3/30/2025 TFR (106.00)$           N/A Payment to Credit Card
3/31/2025 DEP 1.28$                Interest Bank Interest

Net Total (3,596.20)$      

Central Dauphin Band Boosters
Treasurer's Report

March 31, 2025

March 31, 2025



RAISERIGHT

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

3/4/2025 DEP 48.36$              Revenue ACH
3/26/2025 TFR 101.78$            Income ACH

Net Total 150.14$           

SAVINGS

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

3/31/2025 DEP 2.35$                Interest Bank Interest

Net Total 2.35$               

CREDIT - MAIN

Date
Charge/Payment 

/Credit
Charge / 

(Payment) Budget Category Description
3/4/2025 Charge 450.00$            Marching Band Expenses USBands membership 2025-2026 season
3/4/2025 Charge 170.00$            Drumline Expenses WGI - Dayton Practice Lot Reg
3/4/2025 Charge 120.81$            Band Truck Fuel & Maintenance Hoffman Ford Inspection & Oil Change
3/24/2025 Charge 82.03$              Indoor Guard Expenses Amazon - Speaker
3/24/2025 Payment (822.84)$           N/A Payment from Checking
3/25/2025 Charge 106.00$            Concert Band Expenses Menchey Music
3/25/2025 Charge 1,290.00$         Drumline Expenses UD Arena Ticket Order
3/27/2025 Payment (1,290.00)$        N/A Payment from Checking
3/30/2025 Payment (106.00)$           N/A Payment from Checking

Net Total -$                 Rewards Balance = 12,946

CREDIT - TRUCK

Date
Charge/Payment 

/Credit
Charge / 

(Payment) Budget Category Description
3/1/2025 Charge 74.50$              Band Truck Fuel Pilot
3/7/2025 Charge 95.01$              Band Truck Fuel Sheetz
3/7/2025 Charge 120.00$            Band Truck Fuel Sheetz
3/8/2025 Charge 81.00$              Band Truck Fuel Sheetz
3/12/2025 Payment (370.51)$           N/A Payment from Checking

Net Total -$                 Rewards Balance = 6,590

PAYPAL

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

3/1/2025 DEP 352.35$            N/A VA Trip - Hubler
3/3/2025 TFR (596.88)$           N/A Transfer to Checking
3/5/2025 DEP 195.53$            N/A CDID Dues
3/5/2025 DEP 244.53$            N/A VA Trip - Cooney
3/5/2025 TFR (440.06)$           N/A Transfer to Checking
3/19/2025 DEP 293.54$            N/A Indoor Guard Dues
3/21/2025 DEP 16.17$              N/A Wearables
3/25/2025 DEP (309.71)$           N/A Transfer to Checking

Net Total (244.53)$         

VENMO

Date
 DEP/EFT/ 
TFR/Check

Deposit / 
(Withdrawal) Budget Category Description

3/1/2025 DEP 662.08$            N/A CDID Dues
3/3/2025 TFR (662.08)$           N/A Transfer to Checking
3/4/2025 DEP 1,981.42$         N/A VA Trip
3/10/2025 DEP 1.87$                N/A Bake Sale
3/11/2025 TFR (1,983.29)$        N/A Transfer to Checking
3/20/2025 DEP 31.30$              N/A Wearables
3/25/2025 TFR (31.30)$             N/A Transfer to Checking

Net Total -$                 



Central Dauphin HS Ram Band General Budget Summary
For School Year 2024-2025
Prepared 4/1/2025  8:18 AM

DescripHon Budget Amt Actual Amt Variance Comments
Income

**CONTRIBUTED REVENUE**
Grants $0.00 $4,331.11 $4,331.11 Deposit $30.00
Corporate Contribu7ons $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
Individual Contribu7on/Dona7ons $500.00 $12,820.01 $12,320.01 
**SPONSORSHIPS n MEMBERSHIPS**
Business Sponsorship $12,500.00 $1,900.00 ($10,600.00)
Booster Patron Membership $2,500.00 $646.03 ($1,853.97)
Community Patron Membership $500.00 $100.00 ($400.00)
**EVENTS**
Band-a-RAMa $5,500.00 $8,369.86 $2,869.86 
Indoor-RAM-a $5,500.00 $10,057.84 $4,557.84 Deposit $715.00
Fundraising University $10,000.00 $11,962.64 $1,962.64 
CraR Show $12,000.00 $12,334.80 $334.80 
**CONCESSIONS**
Landis Field - Concessions $0.00 $240.00 $240.00 
Landis Field - Bake Sale $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
**PRODUCT SALES**
RaiseRight $500.00 $651.80 $151.80 
Product Sale: Subs #1 $1,000.00 $417.00 ($583.00)
Product Sale: Subs #2 $0.00 $829.04 $829.04 
Product Sale:  Flower Sales $800.00 $0.00 ($800.00)
Wreaths Across America $500.00 $384.00 ($116.00) Deposit $10.00
Product Sale: Krispy Kreme #1 $1,000.00 $0.00 ($1,000.00)
Product Sale: Chicken BBQ $2,000.00 $2,609.43 $609.43 Expense $400.00

Product Sale: St. Thomas Roasters $0.00 $265.00 $265.00 
Deposit $830.00        Expense 
$565.00

Product Sale: Cal. Lo_ery #1 $2,000.00 $4,370.71 $2,370.71 
Dine to Donate $2,500.00 $1,505.99 ($994.01) Deposit $42.71

Wearables $1,000.00 $681.83 ($318.17)
Deposit $1095.47       Expense 
$913.04

Car Wash(es) $1,500.00 $1,120.05 ($379.95)

New Fundraising Ini7a7ves $0.00 $1,090.30 $1,090.30 
Deposit $382.87        Expense 
$130.81

**PERFORMANCES**
Marching Band $500.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
Jazz Bands $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
**MISCELLANEOUS**
HERCO/GTP Volunteering $3,000.00 $3,838.00 $838.00 
Music in the Park/Adjudica7ons $5,000.00 $5,250.00 $250.00 
Marching Band Posters $1,000.00 $579.67 ($420.33)
Abandoned Student Accounts $0.00 $254.28 $254.28 
Interest $10.00 $8.78 ($1.22) Deposit $1.28
Offset from bank for Truck $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Spring Trip '25 Contribu7on $6,000.00 ($365.37) ($6,365.37)
Deposit $7,004.30     Expense 
$9,485.00

Income Totals $77,310.00 $87,752.80 $10,442.80 

Expenses
**BANDS**  
Equipment and Repairs $250.00 $0.00 $250.00 
Marching Band Expenses $9,000.00 $2,092.27 $6,907.73 Expense $450.00
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Drumline Expenses $12,000.00 $5,592.94 $6,407.06 
Deposit $4,776.14     Expense 
$5,343.16

Guard Expenses $8,000.00 $1,454.57 $6,545.43 
Deposit $293.54        Expense 
$82.03

Concert Band Expenses $800.00 $158.77 $641.23 Expense $106.00
Jazz Band Expenses $800.00 $440.69 $359.31 
**SPECIAL EVENTS**
Pool Party $500.00 $468.96 $31.04 
Knoebels Picnic $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 
Move Up Concert $100.00 $0.00 $100.00 
Senior Night $600.00 $0.00 $600.00 
Clinicians $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 
Band Banquet $175.00 ($60.00) $235.00 
District Jazz Band $0.00 ($110.49) $110.49 
County Band $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
**GIFTS**
GiRs: Staff $10,000.00 $5,800.00 $4,200.00 Expense $500.00
Scholarships $1,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 
End of Year Student GiRs $1,000.00 $0.00 $1,000.00 
**OFFICE EXPENSES**

Office Supplies: Prin7ng/Postage $1,200.00 $1,627.65 ($427.65)
Deposit $37.85          Expense 
$349.00

**MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSES**
Fees & Dues - Associa7ons $300.00 $0.00 $300.00 
Transporta7on Exp - Marching Band $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Transporta7on Exp - Indoor Groups $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 
Truck Buyout $12,540.68 $12,640.21 ($99.53)

Band Truck $10,417.60 $9,115.40 $1,302.20 
Deposit $1,302.20    Expense 
$1,302.20

Truck Insurance $1,700.00 $1,304.16 $395.84 
Truck Fuel/Maintenance $2,500.00 $1,561.32 $938.68 Expense $491.32
Uniforms & Cleaning $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 
Student Reimbursements $3,500.00 $5,026.78 ($1,526.78)

Expense Totals $78,083.28 $47,113.23 $30,970.05 

Budget Totals ($773.28) $40,639.57 $41,412.85 
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May Flower Fundraiser 4.5” Geraniums 4.5” Gerbera 
Daisies

4.5” Rieger 
Begonias

Red White Pink Assorted Colors Assorted Colors

Name Phone Cost Quantity Quantity Quantity Total

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each

$10.00 each
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   Organization          Central Dauphin HS Band Programs

   Return Forms by     • Pick Up Date      • Venmo       
   Checks Made Payable      • Contact Info          

Tuesday, April 22, 2025
One check to “CD Band Boosters”

@CDRAMBAND under CharitiesWednesday, May 7, 2025
Kathie Novak: 717-215-6086, cdsd.novak@gmail.com



Flowers 
Provided 

by:

*colors will vary

Hanging Basket Fundraiser Shade Sun

Boston 
Fern

Pink Wave 
Petunia

Blue Wave 
Petunia

Mixed 
Calibrachoa

Name Phone Cost Quantity Total

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each

$30.00 each
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   Organization          Central Dauphin HS Band Programs

	 	 	Return	Forms	by     • Pick Up Date      • Venmo       
 	 	Checks	Made	Payable      • Contact Info          

Tuesday,	April	22,	2025
One check to “CD Band Boosters”

@CDRAMBAND	under	CharitiesWednesday,	May	7,	2025
Kathie	Novak:	717-215-6086,	cdsd.novak@gmail.com


